
NEBRASKA COURT REGENTS
June 1, 2022 through May 31, 2024

Court Town Name Phone/Email
#96 Cordova Falls City Karen Ramsey 402 245 2010H/402 801 9392C

68355 617 W. 15th. St. lauriefroeschl@gmail.com

#401 Columbia Omaha Chris Sommer 402 733 9438
68117 5015 S. 59th St sandysykora9@gmail.com

#457 Hartington Hartington Alice Pommer 402 254 6670
68739 303 S. Lemon alicepommer@hotmail.com

#472 St. Charles Lincoln Cassie Chandler 402 310 7799
68506 3800 South 40th Street thunderbolt.1966@yahoo.com

#576 San Salvador Brainard Nancy Vrbka 402 545 2025H/402 367 8835C
(David City) 68626 1840 29 Road dnjjmm@gmail.com

#697 St. Michael O’Neill Linda Schneider 402 340 7923
68763 506 E Tipperary St. lschneid91@gmail.com

#709 Our Lady of Plattsmouth Donita Gertsch 402 296 2203H/402 305 8533C
Loretto 68048 311 No. 22nd Street donita.gertsch@gmail.com

#764 St. Mary York Ruth Krumbach 402 366 4765
68467 127 N Delaware Ave. rk54937@windstream.net

#877 St. Monica Norfolk Susan Muehleier 402 371 0179
68701 1200 E Benjamin Ave. susieim@live.com

#988 Little Flower Columbus Mary Throener 402 649 0341
68601 4909 34th St. methroener@hotmail.com

#1009 Wm. McDonald Hastings Beth Small 402 705 8818

68901 832 Glenwood dbsmall@hotmail.com

#1122 Emmanuel Nebraska City Julie Volkmer 402 488 0273
68410 407 1st Ave julievolkmer55@gmail.com

#1263 Ave Maria Grand Island Darlene Wietzki 308 201 0242

68801 2715 Stewart Dr. dwietzki1954@gmail.com

#1384 Guardian Angel West Point RaNae O’Brien 402 380 2715

68788 356 E Weiler St. ranaeobrien@gmail.com

#1549 Our Lady of North Platte Vicki Anderson 308 660 5984
Fatima 69101 2300 East Phillip, Lot 338 vickia21@msn.com

#1802 St. Catherine Verdigre Linda Paesl 402 841 9411
Laboure 68783 51763 883 Rd. lindapaesl@gmail.com

#1956 Our Lady of Peace Wahoo Connie Frazier 402 443 8089
(Wahoo) 68066 1755 N. Oak df34512@gmail.com
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#2007 St. James Kearney Lori Marshall 308 627 5995
68845 186 W Rd. premier_lori@yahoo.com

#2015 Sacred Heart St. Paul Sandra Mudloff 308 750 6439
68873 325 Jackson St. smudloff@msn.com

#2036 Our Lady of Bellevue Maureen Losee 402 292 4381H/402 541 4625C
Perpetual Adoration 68005 2504 Jefferson maureenlosee1@gmail.com

#2039 Our Lady of Greeley Janet Wood 308 383 4653
Good Counsel 68842 300 E O’Neill Ave janwood@frontiernet.net

#2053 St. Jude Mitchell Jane Pieper 308 631 9719
(Scottsbluff) 69357 130 S 12th Road 8pieperpaul@gmail.com

#2098 Our Lady of the Merna Diane Anderson 308 870 0904
Plains (Broken Bow) 68856 357 N Thomas St. diane_a3@yahoo.com

#2099 Our Lady of Spalding Sharon Seamann 308 750 4667

Spalding 68665 PO Box 36 jasseamann@gmail.com

#2182 Mary Immaculate Omaha Connie Ayala 361 765 3723
68154 15411 Cuming Circle connieayala81@yahoo.com

#2186 Our Lady of Omaha Mary Wendl 402 490 4578
Nebraska 68131 120 So 31st Ave, #5602 marypuella@gmail.com

#2227 Queen of Peace Phillips Michelle McDonald 402 886 2442H/308 379 3104C
Grand Island 68865 1607 N. F Rd. clanmcdonald65@gmail.com

#2253 Queen of the Angels Fremont Renee Brown 4027194556
68025 1340 North Somers Ave. brownrenee1019@gmail.com

#2423 Mary Queen of Peace Omaha Rosie Matz 402 616 1878
68130 19273 Briggs Street srosiematz@icloud.com

#2451 Mother Teresa Omaha Tracy Stratman 402 658 5257
68116 16426 Sherwood Ave. tmstratman78@gmail.com

#2511 Our Lady of the Omaha Dee Studt 402 333 5121H/402 681 4223C
Rosary 68154 12665 Burke dedestudt@gmail.com

#2604 Our Lady of Faith Omaha Colleen Haack 402 250 3505
68142 13004 Reynolds Street collenhaack@hotmail.com

#2737 Our Lady of Lourdes Chadron Lisa Jamison 308 430 1008
69337 564 E 2nd St. ljay_85@yahoo.com

#2760 Santa Maria Grand Island Veronica Hernandez 308 850 4527
68801 1216 N Oak St h.veronica14@yahoo.com

#2801 Our Lady of the Valentine Dorothy Duerfeldt 402 376 1278
Sandhills 69201 P.O. Box 69 dduerfeldt1950@gmail.com
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